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From: Valerie Malicki <valeriechristina@rocketmail.com> ^ " ^ - > ^ ^ / f j 
Sent: Friday, August 22, 2014 2:24 PM *̂ <? p ^ O f y 
To: Puco ContactOPSB / : > . ? i i 
Subject: POSITIVE EXPERIENCES? CASE#13-0990-EL-BGN LffS ^ ^ 
Attachments: Reposit Power - Luke Osborne.pdf; Distance from Capital to Hagki@own.jpg; Distance 

from Capital to Hoskinstown.jpg; Reposit Power - Luke Osborne.pdf 

Dear OPSB, 

On video recording, I asked Monica Jensen for names of people who live near turbines that Windlab 
operated. I wanted some honest responses they have had since the turbines were operating. She 
toid me, "Luke Osborne, he lives under the project." She said he has had a positive experience. 

Okay. So I explore Australian records regarding this "Luke Osborne." See attached records. By his 
own RET submission he reports he is a leaseholder and is employed by the "renewable" energy 
industry. 

According to his own report he actually lives 30km(!) from the Capital Wind "Farm." He does NOT 
live "under the project." As noted, "speaks for itself doesn't it?" 

Why would Monica lie to my face, on video, again?!?! Will she do anything to push this project 
through so she can earn her cut of the pie (a $120 million dollar pie, largely consisting of our tax 
dollars of course)? 

What kind of a company will you be giving permission to trample our fields, destroy our land that has 
been in families for generation after generation, destroy our property values and our health? 

It is fascinating that I have had little contact with Monica Jensen, yet I personally have caught her in 
so MANY BOLD-FACED LIES. 

DO WE INVITE LIARS TO COME INTO OHIO AND TAKE ADVANTAGE OF HONEST, HARD­
WORKING, TAX-PAYING FAMILY-ORIENTED COMMUNITIES? ONLY YOU WILL DECIDE, 
APPARENTLY. WHAT WOULD YOU DO IF THIS VERY QUESTIONABLE COMPANY WITH 
VERY QUESIONABLE RESEARCH WERE VERY QUIETLY PREYING ON YOUR COMMUNITY 
FOR OVER FOUR YEARS? 

HOW WOULD YOU RESPOND IF THEY WANTED TO TRAMPLE LAND LOCATED 717 FEET 
FROM YOUR HOME, AND THEN REPORT THAT YOU ARE NOT AN "ADJACENT 
LANDOWNER." WELL NEITHER ARE THEY, MONICA AND HER LAWYER AND WINDLAB 
EXECS (WHO WANT NEW YACHTS) DO NOT LIVE HERE!!! 

THEY DO NOT LIVE HERE! WE ARE OHIANS, AND SO ARE YOU. PLEASE, WE BESEECH 
YOU, TO RESPOND AS YOU WOULD IF THIS LOCATED 717 FEET FROM YOUR HOME. THIS 
PROJECT SHOULD NOT BE IN ANYONE'S BACKYARD. 

Rccuratfe and 00^?^®^®^^^™,^!^ course of bus iness . 
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Respectfully and Honestly, 

Valerie C. Malicki, MA, LPCC 

On Thursday, June 26, 2014 7:17 PM 

Dear Valerie 

Luke Osborne appears to no longer work for Windlab and obviously hasn't since October 2013. He 
now works for a company called Reposit Power. 

httD://repositpower com/about/ 

I purchased ttie company certificate to see if lie was a major sharet)0lder and tie Isn't even tliat He has 4000 
shares. See attached document 

What I also note is that Luke Osborne states his address is 1692 Hoskinstown Road Hoskinstown which 
is nearly 30 kilometres away from the nearest turbine at Capital Wind Farm. Speaks for it self doesn't it, 

Checked out the white pages to confirm address and bingo he lives exactly where the document states not at 
Capital Wind Farm on family property, mind you there are plenty of houses on the properties owned by his uncles 
and father and cousins, some of them even empty. 

1 
Osborne L H & J M 
1692 Hoskinstown Rd, Hoskinstown NSW 2621(02) 6238 2321 Map Send to 

Hopefully that helps to put the Luke Osborne factoid to bed. 

/ have also attached a copy of google earth showing the distance from the closest turbine to 1692 Hoskinstown 
Road Hoskinstown. 

Cheers! 
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Cur ren t Company Extract REPOSIT POWER PTY LTD 

ACN 163 437 429 

Organisation Details ; pbpumerifcNcimtter 

Current Organisation Details 

Name: 

ACN: 

ABN: 

Registered in: 

Registration date: 

Next review date: 

Name start date: 

Status: 
Company type: 

Class; 

Subclass: 

REPOSIT POWER PTY LTD 
163 437 429 

65163437429 

Australian Capital Territory 

23/04/2013 

23/04/2015 

23/04/2013 

Registered 

Australian Proprietary Company 

Limited By Shares 
Proprietary Company 

018499470 

Address Details 

Current 

Registered address; 

Start date: 

Principal Place Of 
Business address: 

Start date: 

Unit 52, 13-15 Sturt Avenue, GRIFFITH ACT 2603 

23/04/2013 

Unit 52, 13-15 sturt Avenue, GRIFFITH ACT 2603 

23/04/2013 

Document Number 

018499470 

018499470 

::QffaiQilWitiiiftWilll^ Doc^uMiffiilMJttei 
Director 

Name: CORRADO DEAN PAUL SPACCAVENTO 

Address: Unit 20, 15-19 Fox Place, LYNEHAM ACT 2602 
Born; 31/10/1979, SYDNEY, NSW 

Appointment date; 23/04/2013 

018499470 

Name; LACHLAN JOHN EMBLEM BLACKHALL 

Address: Unit52, 13-15 SturtAvenue, GRIFFITH ACT 2603 
Born: 17/02/1984, SYDNEY. NSW 

Appointment date; 23/04/2013 

018499470 

Name: 

Address: 

Bom: 
Appointment date; 

LUKE HAMILTON OSBORNE 

1692 Hoskinstown Road, HOSKINSTOWN NSW 
2621 

14/10/1974, CANBERRA, ACT 

15/03/2014 

028839603 

Name; PHILIP CLAUDE HERZOG 

Address: Unit 10, 24-28 Telopea Park, KINGSTON ACT 2604 
Born: 09/02/1961, CANBERRA, ACT 

Appointment date: 15/03/2014 

028839603 

Secretary 
Name: CORRADO DEAN PAUL SPACCAVENTO 

Address: Unit 20, 15-19 Fox Place, LYNEHAM ACT 2602 

Born; 31/10/1979, SYDNEY, NSW 

27 June 2014 AEST 0S;57:12 AM 

018499470 



C u r r e n t Company Extract REPOSIT POWER PTY LTD 

ACN 163 437 429 

Appointment date: 23/04/2013 

Share Information 

Share Structure 

Class 

"A" 

ORD 

Description 

A CLASS SHARE 

ORDINARY SHARES 

Number 
issued 

150000 

850000 

Total amount 
paid 

Total amount ; Document 
unpaid i number 

1600005.00 

28.66 

0.00 

0.00 

028844124 

028844124 

Members 

Note: For each class of shares issued by a proprietary company, ASIC records the details of the top twenty 
members of the class (based on shareholdings). The details of any other members holding the same number of 
shares as the twentieth ranked member will also be recorded by ASIC on the database. Where available, 
historical records show that a member has ceased to be ranked amongst the top twenty members. This may, 
but does not necessarily mean, that they have ceased to be a member of the company. 

Name: CHANTECLER PTY LIMITED 

ACN: 122 601 352 

Address: 19 Barrier Street, FYSHWICK ACT 2609 

Class Number held Beneficially held Paid Document number 

"A" 150000 no FULLY 028844124 

Name: LACHLAN JOHN EMBLEM BLACKHALL 

Address: Unit 52, 13-15 Sturt Avenue, GRIFFITH ACT 2603 

Class Number held 

ORD 1 409450 

Beneficially held 

no 

Paid 

FULLY 

Document number 

028844125 

Name; CORRADO DEAN PAUL SPACCAVENTO 

Address; Unit20, 15-19 Fox Place, LYNEHAM ACT2602 

Class 1 Number held 

ORD 1 409450 

Beneficially held 

no 

Paid 

FULLY 

Document number : 

028844125 

Name: TRENT PERO GRGICH 
Address: 1 Swinden Street, DOWNER ACT 2602 

27 June 2014 AEST 08:57:12 AM 



C u r r e n t Company Extract REPOSIT POWER PTY LTD 

ACN 163 437 429 

Class 

1 ORD 

i Number held 

: 4000 

Beneficially held 

yes 

Paid 

FULLY 

1 Document number \ 

1 028844124 

Name: LUKE HAMILTON OSBORNE 
Address: 1692 Hoskinstown Road, HOSKINSTOWN NSW 2621 

Class i Number held | Beneficially held 

ORD 1 27100 j yes 

Paid 

FULLY 

Document number i 

028844124 

Documents 

Note: Where no Date Processed is shown, the document in question has not been processed. In these 
instances care should be taken in using information that may be updated by the document when it is processed. 
Where the Date Processed is shown but there is a zero under No Pages, the document has been processed but 
a copy is not yet available. 

Date received Forni type 

23/04/2013 

17/12/2013 

17/12/2013 

25/03/2014 

03/04/2014 

201C Application For 
Registration As A Proprietary 
Company 

2205B Notification Of 
Resolution Relating To 
Shares Convert Shares Into 
Larger Or Smaller Number 

484 Change To Company 
Details 

484G Notification 
Of Share Issue 
4840 Changes To 
Share Structure 
484N Changes To 
(Members) Share 
Holdings 

902 Supplementary 
Document 

484E Change To Company 
Details Appointment Or 
Cessation Of A Company 
Officeholder 

Date 
processed 

23/04/2013 

23/05/2014 

23/05/2014 

23/05/2014 

07/04/2014 

Number of 
pages 

8 

7 

11 

5 

4 

Effective 
date 

23/04/2013 

22/11/2013 

08/01/2014 

08/01/2014 

04/04/2014 

Document 
number 

018499470 

028844125 

028844124 

028913026 

028839603 

*End of Extract of 3 Pages* 

27 June 2014 AEST 08:57:12 AM 




